TOWN OF STANFORD ISANTI COUNTY STATE OF MINNESOTA

NOTICE OF HEARING ON PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Town Board of Stanford Township, Isanti County, Minnesota, will meet at the Stanford Town Hall at 7 p.m. on February 6, 2012 to consider to consider the bituminous paving of 256th Avenue NW, all said improvements located within Stanford Township, Isanti County, State of Minnesota, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 429. The area proposed to be assessed are all those properties abutting or having access to 256th Avenue NW, all located in Stanford Township. According to the Town Engineer's Feasibility Report, the estimated cost of the improvement is \$92,862.70. A reasonable estimate of the impact of the assessment will be available at the hearing. Such persons as desire to be heard with reference to the proposed improvement will be heard at this meeting.

Dated: January 2, 2012		
	/s/	
	Barbara Vogtlin, Clerk	